

2000

# Deseret Livestock Company, Anschutz Land and Livestock Company, Inc. v. Utah Power and Light Company : Brief of Appellant

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_sc2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2)



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Robert Gordon.

David A. Robinson; Richard L. Bird, Jr; Richards, Bird and Kump.

---

## Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Deseret Livestock Company v. Utah Power and Light Company*, No. 14008.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 2000).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_sc2/131](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc2/131)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
NATURE OF THE CASE -----	1
DISPOSITION OF CASE IN LOWER COURT -----	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL -----	1
STATEMENT OF MATERIAL FACTS -----	2
ARGUMENT -----	7
POINT I:    FINDING OF FACT NO. 14 AND CONCLUSION OF LAW NO. 1 ARE BASED ON DEFENDANT'S EVIDENCE AND ARE INCONSISTENT WITH THE ORDER OF DISMISSAL -----	8
POINT II:   FINDING OF FACT NO. 14 IS NOT SUPPORTED BY EVIDENCE AND CONCLUSION OF LAW NO. 1 IS UNSUPPORTED -----	10
POINT III:  REVIEW BY THIS COURT SHOULD BE OF PLAINTIFFS' EVIDENCE ONLY -----	11
POINT IV: <u>RES IPSA LOQUITUR</u> IS APPLICABLE TO THE FACTS OF THIS CASE -----	12
A.  FROM PLAINTIFFS' EVIDENCE -----	12
B.  FROM ALL THE EVIDENCE -----	17
POINT V:   THERE WAS A BREACH OF THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE AGREEMENTS -----	22
POINT VI:  THERE WAS A BREACH OF IMPLIED WARRANTY OF FITNESS -----	26
POINT VII:  PLAINTIFFS' DAMAGES EXCEEDED THE COST OF REPAIRS OF PUMPS -----	27
CONCLUSION -----	29

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Bergen v. Tulare County Power Co.</u> , (1916), 173 Cal. 709, 161 P. 269 -----	20
<u>Burghardt v. Detroit United R.R.</u> (1919), 206 Mich. 545, 173 N.W. 360, 5 A.L.R. 1333 -----	19
<u>Charles v. Judge and Dolph</u> (C.A. 7th 1959), 263 F.2d 864-	9
<u>Community Public Service Co. v. Gray</u> (Tex. Civ. App. 1937), 107 S.W.2d 495 -----	28
<u>Curry v. Norwood Electric Light &amp; Power Co.</u> , 125 Misc. 279, 211 N.Y.S. 441 (1925) -----	24
<u>Davis v. Payne and Day, Inc.</u> , 10 Utah 2d 53, 348 P.2d 337 -----	12
<u>Gardiner v. Philadelphia Gas Works</u> (1964), 413 Pa. 415, 197 A.2d 612 -----	27
<u>Helvey v. Wabash County REMC</u> (Ind. Court of Appeals 1972), 278 N.E. 2d 608 -----	26
<u>Kimball Brothers Co. v. Citizen's Gas &amp; Electric Co.</u> , 141 Iowa 632, 118 N.W. 891 (1908) -----	22
<u>Kohler v. Kansas Power &amp; Light Co.</u> , 192 Kan. 226, 387 P.2d 149 -----	28
<u>Lawrence v. Bamberger R.R. Co.</u> , 3 Utah 2d 247, 282 P.2d 335 -----	12
<u>Lund v. Phillips Petroleum Co.</u> , 10 Utah 2d 276, 351 P.2d 952 (1960) -----	15, 18
<u>Lund v. Princeton</u> , 250 Minn. 472, 85 N.W. 2d 1907 (1957)-	24
<u>Malone v. Hastings</u> (Cir. Ct. N.Y.), 193 F. 1 -----	28
<u>Moore v. James</u> , 5 Utah 2d 91, 297 P.2d 221 (1958) -----	12, 16
<u>Putnam v. Lower</u> (CCA-1956), 236 F.2d 561 -----	28

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Roben v. Ryegate Light &amp; Power Co., 91 Vt. 402, 100</u> <u>A. 768 (1917) -----</u>	23
<u>Sugar Brothers Company v. City of Monroe, 173 La. 760,</u> <u>138 So. 658 -----</u>	25
<u>Wightman v. Mountain Fuel Supply Co., 5 Utah 2d 373,</u> <u>302 P.2d 471 (1956) -----</u>	16
